provide its shareholders with exposure to changes in the market price of metals. The company’s policy is to manage
these risks through the use of contract-based prices with customers. Most customer contracts are based on the average
LME (London Metal Exchange) price in the month of shipment plus a premium.

Sales are invoiced at the agreed LME price between the company and the customer. No changes to the agreed LME price
are made between the provisional and final invoice. Changes to the invoice relate only to the quantity and quality of the
goods after testing once the product is received by the customer. If the results of the tests are significantly different to
the test carried out by the company a third test is then carried out by an independent laboratory before the invoice is
finalised.

Price	risk	sensitivity	analysis

The following sensitivity analysis has been prepared using a sensitivity rate which is used when price risk internally to
key management personnel and represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in relevant
prices. All other variables remain constant. The table below summarises the impact on profit before tax for changes in
commodity prices on the fair value of trade receivables (subject to provisional pricing).

2020 2020 2019 2019

Increase	or	decrease	in	rate Increase
N$'000

Decrease
N$'000

Increase
N$'000

Decrease
N$'000

Impact	on	profit	or	loss:
Zinc LME price 5% (2019: 5%) 3,245 (3,245) 5,559 (5,559)

50

Namzinc	(Proprietary)	Limited
(Registration number 98/226)
Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

Notes	to	the	financial	statements

29. Fair	value	information

Fair	value	hierarchy

The company uses the following hierarchy for determining and disclosing the fair value of financial instruments which
are measured at fair value by valuation technique:

Level 1: Quoted unadjusted prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities that the company can access at
measurement date.

Level 2: Inputs other than quoted prices included in level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability either directly or
indirectly.

Level 3: Unobservable inputs for the asset or liability.

Fair values of the company’s interest-bearing borrowings and loans are determined by using discounted cash flow